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  Scratch      11 Km     Mixte  

1 875 HARTMANN NICOLAS 1985 CORSIER-SUR-VEVEY 39:15.63 (1) M20

2 1075 LATTION Emmanuel 1988 MARTIGNY 39:40.57 (2) M20 24.94

3 1049 MAHRER Rudolf 1975 CORSEAUX 40:50.83 (1) F40 1:35.20

4 1068 VALATI Alan 1992 MORGES 42:15.47 (3) M20 2:59.84

5 1016 MONNEY CHRISTIAN 1965 1753 MATRAN 44:41.37 (1) M50 5:25.74

6 840 ALAKUS ZEK 1984 CARE - VEVEY 45:26.58 (4) M20 6:10.95

7 849 CASATI JULIEN 1982 VEVEY 46:29.97 (5) M20 7:14.34

8 901 THÉODOLOZ DANIEL 1976 ATTALENS 46:43.16 (6) M20 7:27.53

9 852 CHRISTINAT FLORIAN 1988 BLONAY 47:03.76 (7) M20 7:48.13

10 855 DA SILVA CORREIA LUIS MANUEL 1978 LAUSANNE 47:12.22 (8) M20 7:56.59

11 1017 PEREIRA FRANCISCO 1959 NYON 47:50.39 (2) M50 8:34.76

12 845 BOLAY PIERRE 1989 1132 LULLY 47:51.11 (9) M20 8:35.48

13 847 BÜHL KEVIN 1992 ARAN 47:53.80 (10) M20 8:38.17

14 1061 PASQUIER Patrick 1990 Vuisternens-dt-romont 47:58.63 (11) M20 8:43.00

15 864 DUPERTUIS RAPHAËL 1978 ICF-LAUSANNE 48:02.31 (12) M20 8:46.68

16 1069 CHEVALLEY Andreas 1984 CHEXBRES 48:55.05 (13) M20 9:39.42

17 1053 KELLER Chrisitan 1960 VEVEY 49:23.34 (3) M50 10:07.71

18 873 GILLIÉRON YANN 1981 DEZALEY RUNNING TEAM 49:29.98 (14) M20 10:14.35

19 1004 DESTRAZ DENIS 1959 PUIDOUX 49:49.81 (4) M50 10:34.18

20 945 FERREIRA CARLOS 1975 1196 GLAND 49:56.35 (1) M40 10:40.72

21 846 BUBENDORF RETO (1997) 1994 BLONAY 49:57.18 (15) M20 10:41.55

22 1022 ROLLINSON PHILIP 1962 PERROY 50:02.28 (5) M50 10:46.65

23 897 SCHMID THOMAS 1992 COSSONAY 50:16.46 (16) M20 11:00.83

24 1080 CAVIN Gilbert 1963 CHARDONNE 50:39.91 (6) M50 11:24.28

25 934 DA MOTA JORGE 1966 1800 VEVEY 51:06.61 (2) M40 11:50.98

26 1066 WENGER PIERRE-ALAIN 1967 VEVEY 51:32.54 (3) M40 12:16.91

27 900 TAVERNEY ALEXANDRE 1980 CORSEAUX 51:51.65 (17) M20 12:36.02

28 839 AL AZAWI MOHAMED 1988 1800 52:04.78 (18) M20 12:49.15

29 856 DAGUERRE GRÉGORY 1986 CARE VEVEY 52:08.57 (19) M20 12:52.94

30 1055 ETTER FLORIAN 1965 CHEXBRES 52:13.19 (7) M50 12:57.56

31 1070 SARTONI Raphael 1969 CHOEX 52:32.69 (4) M40 13:17.06

32 942 D'URBANO GIOVANNI 1970 VEVEY 52:34.61 (5) M40 13:18.98

33 865 DURRENMATT ARNAUD  (2000) 1994 CARE VEVEY 52:43.78 (20) M20 13:28.15

34 1081 MANCINI Domenico 1966 VEVEY 52:48.29 (6) M40 13:32.66

35 954 GRISONI ANTHONY 1968 VEVEY 52:53.95 (7) M40 13:38.32

36 1071 CORNEE Marius 1984 FRIBOURG 53:10.81 (21) M20 13:55.18

37 1009 FELLER RICHARD 1962 1009 PULLY 53:25.53 (8) M50 14:09.90

38 863 DUCRET YANN 1986 CHARDONNE 53:33.00 (22) M20 14:17.37

39 888 NEYROUD BASILE 1992 LE PRESSOIR 53:36.19 (23) M20 14:20.56

40 857 DESPOIS YVES 1976 ATTALENS 53:51.46 (24) M20 14:35.83

41 976 SANCHEZ CARLOS 1971 VEVEY 53:56.18 (8) M40 14:40.55

42 859 DORIA ALEXANDRE 1985 CORSIER 53:58.60 (25) M20 14:42.97

43 981 BABENKO OLENA 1960 ZAPOROZE 53:59.42 (1) F50 14:43.79

44 1062 TCHEAU Alain 1969 LAUSANNE 54:00.74 (9) M40 14:45.11

45 869 FINA CRISTIANO 1977 SULLENS 54:12.50 (26) M20 14:56.87

46 881 LE GLAUNEC JULIEN 1988 VEVEY 54:16.78 (27) M20 15:01.15

47 874 GRIMAITRE RAPHAEL 1978 ATTALENS 54:26.23 (28) M20 15:10.60
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48 1048 MAHRER ASCA Severine 1977 CORSEAUX 54:40.51 (1) F20 15:24.88

49 980 ZIMMERMANN VINCENT 1975 VEVEY 54:54.03 (10) M40 15:38.40

50 1077 BUTTY Roger 1963 ECUBLENS 55:08.25 (9) M50 15:52.62

51 948 GAVINI JEAN 1970 ATHLETIC COEUR DE FOND/PARIS 55:12.87 (11) M40 15:57.24

52 947 GARCEA LUCIAN 1970 VILLARS-SUR-GLANE 55:19.13 (12) M40 16:03.50

53 895 SCHALLER NICOLAS 1980 VILLETTE 55:20.72 (29) M20 16:05.09

54 867 ETIENNE CLAUDE 1989 1802 55:26.05 (30) M20 16:10.42

55 1039 GRISONI Gérald 1958 CORSEAUX 55:29.73 (10) M50 16:14.10

56 1002 DELALOYE VINCENT 1964 BLONAY 55:51.32 (11) M50 16:35.69

57 883 MILLASSON STEVE 1980 BEX 56:02.80 (31) M20 16:47.17

58 1015 MAYR ALOÏS 1956 LES PACCOTS 56:08.95 (12) M50 16:53.32

59 972 NICOLET DAVID 1975 VEVEY 56:16.86 (13) M40 17:01.23

60 943 FAUCHÈRE LAURENT 1971 RIVAZ 56:23.56 (14) M40 17:07.93

61 1063 WUTHRICH PASCALE 1964 ECHALLENS 56:27.08 (2) F50 17:11.45

62 962 LIBERATOSCIOLI SANDRO 1972 VEVEY 56:33.23 (15) M40 17:17.60

63 951 GOMES MÀRIO 1975 1400 YVERDON 56:34.28 (16) M40 17:18.65

64 1027 WELMELINGER PASCAL 1956 1400 YVERDON 56:43.83 (13) M50 17:28.20

65 805 BUTTICAZ ISABELLE 1988 VEVEY 56:47.51 (2) F20 17:31.88

66 966 MARTINEAU J - HERVÉ 1970 ST LÉGIER 56:49.71 (17) M40 17:34.08

67 884 MODERNO MARK 1988 CORSIER SUR VEVEY 56:53.34 (32) M20 17:37.71

68 949 GENOUD NICOLAS 1975 1618 CHÂTEL-ST-DENIS 56:55.04 (18) M40 17:39.41

69 939 DISERENS PATRICE 1969 CORSIER 56:59.32 (19) M40 17:43.69

70 957 KADOURI ALON 1967 BLONAY 57:08.11 (20) M40 17:52.48

71 1057 CARNE GAELLE 1977 CHARDONNE 57:38.93 (3) F20 18:23.30

72 1029 CALAME LOUIS 1952 LAUSANNE 57:42.78 (1) M60 18:27.15

73 1065 MOSER CLOE 1995 SAINT LEGIER 57:48.60 18:32.97

74 844 BETHELL OWEN 1981 VEVEY 57:51.40 (33) M20 18:35.77

75 1020 RÄUBER FLORIAN 1965 RUNNING MONTREUX /CORSIER-SUR- 57:58.82 (14) M50 18:43.19

76 878 LARAN JULIEN 1977 BLONAY 58:11.12 (34) M20 18:55.49

77 973 NUNEZ MANUEL 1971 VEVEY 58:17.88 (21) M40 19:02.25

78 1024 ROTHEN DANIEL 1962 AIGLE 58:23.26 (15) M50 19:07.63

79 835 RODGER KIRSTEEN 1982 VAUD 58:30.29 (4) F20 19:14.66

80 904 ZAPF VALENTIN 1982 CORSEAUX 59:02.10 (35) M20 19:46.47

81 1003 DEMONT MAX 1961 ECLAGNENS 59:12.31 (16) M50 19:56.68

82 903 VIAL NICOLAS 1988 JONGNY 59:21.43 (36) M20 20:05.80

83 974 PERRITAZ PATRICK 1974 VEVEY 59:37.14 (22) M40 20:21.51

84 1072 TERREN Hysse 1943 RANDOGNE 59:44.06 (2) M60 20:28.43

85 1064 HAIMAD Zaina 1970 ROMANEL-SUR-LAUSANNE 59:51.97 (2) F40 20:36.34

86 1079 SAVOY Charly 1960 TATROZ 59:58.73 (17) M50 20:43.10

87 879 LAYAZ GREGORY 1982 CORSIER 1h00:13.12 (37) M20 20:57.49

88 1051 GYGAX DAVID 1972 VEVEY 1h00:36.25 (23) M40 21:20.62

89 999 BUBENDORF THOMAS 1965 BLONAY 1h00:44.27 (18) M50 21:28.64

90 935 DE BUTTET CHRISTOPHE 1970 VAUDOISE JOGGING 1h00:56.57 (24) M40 21:40.94

91 862 DUBOUX JONAS 1977 JONGNY 1h01:04.37 (38) M20 21:48.74

92 871 GABRIEL ROMAIN 1991 CORSIER 1h01:07.67 (39) M20 21:52.04

93 1058 HAMBARTSUMIAN NORIK 1964 LA TOUR DE PEILZ 1h01:15.47 (19) M50 21:59.84

94 1028 BAGNOUD JEAN-VICTOR 1948 CHERMIGNON 1h01:25.63 (3) M60 22:10.00

95 1044 NIDEGGER Philippe 1972 MASSONGEX 1h01:45.85 (25) M40 22:30.22

96 977 SANTALLA OSCAR 1974 BLONAY 1h01:51.67 (26) M40 22:36.04

97 944 FÉLIX ANGELO 1973 ORON-LE-CHÂTEL 1h01:54.69 (27) M40 22:39.06

98 876 IBRAHIMOVIC DINO 1994 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 1h01:56.40 (40) M20 22:40.77
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99 818 GRIMAITRE MARIE 1979 ATTALENS 1h01:57.38 (5) F20 22:41.75

100 872 GADEAU AUGUSTIN  (2000) 1994 1032 ROMANEL/LAUSANNE 1h02:05.84 (41) M20 22:50.21

101 963 LOPEZ ANGEL 1968 1808 LES MONTS DE CORSIER 1h02:08.64 (28) M40 22:53.01

102 924 ARTIMO PANU 1969 VEVEY 1h02:26.39 (29) M40 23:10.76

103 1060 DERIVAZ Caroline 1983 AVEN 1h02:36.06 (6) F20 23:20.43

104 918 SAILLET SANDRINE 1970 YES WE CAN! 1h02:40.12 (3) F40 23:24.49

105 959 LAURENS PHILIPPE 1968 YES WE CAN! 1h02:40.56 (30) M40 23:24.93

106 885 MONTEIRO NUNO 1977 CROSSFIT RIVIERA 1h02:56.00 (42) M20 23:40.37

107 937 DESGALIER SERGE 1971 CLARENS 1h02:56.49 (31) M40 23:40.86

108 893 ROUSE JAMIE-LEE 1993 1800 1h03:09.84 (43) M20 23:54.21

109 1050 VOLET FLORIAN 1976 CORSIER 1h03:21.65 (44) M20 24:06.02

110 829 PERIS CYNTHI 1984 DULLY 1h03:23.52 (7) F20 24:07.89

111 1045 LE STRAI Claire 1976 SAINT-LÉGIER 1h03:34.39 (45) M20 24:18.76

112 1025 SIRISIN MICHEL 1961 ECHALLENS 1h03:40.88 (20) M50 24:25.25

113 1067 COLLAUD PASCAL 1967 TROISTORRENTS 1h03:44.39 (32) M40 24:28.76

114 967 MESQUIDA EMILIEN 1974 CORSEAUX 1h04:12.57 (33) M40 24:56.94

115 917 PINEDA MARGARITA 1969 GENEVE 1h04:28.23 (4) F40 25:12.60

116 1010 FLEURY PERRY 1959 COLJ/LAUSANNE 1h04:30.53 (21) M50 25:14.90

117 886 MÜLLER PHILIPP 1990 LAUSANNE 1h04:33.55 (46) M20 25:17.92

118 837 VOUILLOZ CÉCILE 1976 BLONAY 1h04:43.06 (8) F20 25:27.43

119 988 HENCHOZ CORINNE 1964 TRAÎNE-SAVATES 1h04:49.43 (3) F50 25:33.80

120 970 MUDRY JEAN MARIE 1969 CHARDONNE 1h05:01.73 (34) M40 25:46.10

121 997 BERNER CLAUDE 1963 SAINT-LÉGIER 1h05:29.26 (22) M50 26:13.63

122 887 NESHEV NIKOLAY 1978 LOS TICHACHOS 1h05:37.44 (47) M20 26:21.81

123 899 SEMERDZHIEV KAMEN 1980 LOS TICHACHOS 1h05:37.93 (48) M20 26:22.30

124 1076 MAGNUSON Chris 1974 LEYSIN 1h05:38.70 (35) M40 26:23.07

125 853 CHRISTINAT LORIS 1992 BLONAY 1h06:02.60 (49) M20 26:46.97

126 996 BENOIT PATRICK 1965 VEVEY 1h06:05.46 (23) M50 26:49.83

127 914 PERRIER SANDRINE 1974 DIZY 1h06:15.62 (5) F40 26:59.99

128 843 BERGER ROMAIN 1979 ROLLE 1h06:22.87 (50) M20 27:07.24

129 922 ANSERMOZ GILLES 1970 JONGNY 1h07:01.05 (36) M40 27:45.42

130 808 COPIN CLAIRE 1980 FITNESS MALLEY/LAUSANNE 1h07:06.48 (9) F20 27:50.85

131 985 FIROBEN YASMINA 1956 FOOTING CLUB DE VAULION 1h07:26.09 (4) F50 28:10.46

132 911 MANSIAT VALÉRIE 1966 1032 ROMANEL/LAUSANNE 1h07:32.74 (6) F40 28:17.11

133 1036 FALCY Jean-Claude 1954 JONGNY 1h07:42.08 (4) M60 28:26.45

134 978 VERNEZ LAURENT 1973 ATTALENS 1h07:56.14 (37) M40 28:40.51

135 877 KIRCHHOFER PATRICK 1985 VILLENEUVE 1h07:57.68 (51) M20 28:42.05

136 1078 BUTTY Christian 1965 CHATILLENS 1h08:06.85 (24) M50 28:51.22

137 923 ARRAYET ROGER 1968 1617 1h08:23.39 (38) M40 29:07.76

138 956 GUEX VINCENT 1970 ST-LÉGIER 1h08:31.96 (39) M40 29:16.33

139 1041 JANSSENS Isabelle 1971 MARSENS 1h08:33.11 (7) F40 29:17.48

140 908 FERCHICHI SYLVIE 1975 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 1h08:41.19 (8) F40 29:25.56

141 955 GUBSER ERIC 1970 CORSIER 1h08:41.74 (40) M40 29:26.11

142 989 IMOBERSTEG ROSEMARIE 1960 1860 AIGLE 1h09:38.32 (5) F50 30:22.69

143 803 BERGER ALINE 1976 1808 LES MONTS DE CORSIER 1h09:41.34 (10) F20 30:25.71

144 813 DUBUIS JULIA 1980 ATTALENS 1h09:52.93 (11) F20 30:37.30

145 1082 SRINIVASULU Devarapalli 1966 VEVEY 1h09:54.58 (41) M40 30:38.95

146 825 MÉCHAUSSIE CHLOÉ 1980 AMBILLY 1h10:27.04 (12) F20 31:11.41

147 827 MUELHAUSER ISALINE 1985 LAUSANNE 1h10:48.57 (13) F20 31:32.94

148 841 BAUMANN LOÏC 1980 CHERNEX 1h10:53.90 (52) M20 31:38.27

149 1035 POLASKI LESZEK 1947 WARSZAWA 1h10:56.76 (5) M60 31:41.13
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150 1014 IBRAHIMOVIC MEVLUDIN 1963 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 1h10:58.24 (25) M50 31:42.61

151 898 SCHUCAN DAVID 1981 SAVIÈSE 1h11:04.89 (53) M20 31:49.26

152 802 BAUME CHRISTEL 1976 ATTALENS 1h11:16.59 (14) F20 32:00.96

153 986 GOGNIAT MARIE CLAIRE 1954 2714 LES GENEVEZ JU 1h11:30.54 (6) F50 32:14.91

154 896 SCHARWATH MICHAEL 1993 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h11:59.82 (54) M20 32:44.19

155 910 KLAIBER ANNETTE 1973 JONGNY 1h12:12.34 (9) F40 32:56.71

156 958 KLAIBER BERTRAND 1970 JONGNY 1h12:12.95 (42) M40 32:57.32

157 925 BEKKER ATTILA 1974 NOVILLE 1h12:15.80 (43) M40 33:00.17

158 905 BEKKER JUDIT 1974 NOVILLE 1h12:34.76 (10) F40 33:19.13

159 854 CLARENA RIERA FRANCESC 1979 VEVEY 1h12:57.00 (55) M20 33:41.37

160 831 PIGUET SOPHIE 1976 ST-LÉGIER 1h13:08.87 (15) F20 33:53.24

161 810 DE POTTER ANAELLE 1989 CHESEAUX 1h13:27.76 (16) F20 34:12.13

162 960 LEVY REGIS 1973 CLARENS 1h13:51.33 (44) M40 34:35.70

163 838 WELMELINGER NADIA 1990 1400 YVERDON 1h14:04.29 (17) F20 34:48.66

164 821 KARATI STÉPHANIE 1977 ATTALENS 1h14:35.61 (18) F20 35:19.98

165 1030 DUQUE CASTRILLON WILLIAM 1954 1615 1h14:38.68 (6) M60 35:23.05

166 1032 HUET FRANÇOISE 1946 1009 PULLY 1h14:55.93 (7) F50 35:40.30

167 828 PANCHAUD MELISSA 1990 CUGY 1h15:28.67 (19) F20 36:13.04

168 1046 DUPLA Arthur 1976 MONT PÈLERIN 1h15:43.06 (56) M20 36:27.43

169 1037 UTARD Elodie 1977 BLONAY 1h16:05.47 (20) F20 36:49.84

170 1038 LAVERRIE Cédryc 1974 BLONAY 1h16:05.86 (45) M40 36:50.23

171 1011 GABRIELL CLAUDE 1965 CORSIER 1h16:27.78 (26) M50 37:12.15

172 913 NORMAND SANDRINE 1966 LAUSANNE 1h17:00.24 (11) F40 37:44.61

173 1047 PETERSON JAMES 1942 CORSEAUX 1h17:06.45 (7) M60 37:50.82

174 1073 BAPPAREL Mariette 1961 MONTANA 1h17:07.55 (8) F50 37:51.92

175 1056 AEBERHARD Narhalie 1962 OLLON 1h17:13.15 (27) M50 37:57.52

176 969 MORITZ RICHARD 1969 1803 CHARDONNE 1h17:17.82 (46) M40 38:02.19

177 993 SCHARWATH BIRGITT 1963 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h17:55.89 (9) F50 38:40.26

178 998 BOTELHO SERGIO 1962 VEVEY 1h18:39.06 (28) M50 39:23.43

179 984 FAST KELLEY 1964 LEYSIN 1h18:40.49 (10) F50 39:24.86

180 1042 GATTLER Cédric 1975 JONGNY 1h19:02.57 (47) M40 39:46.94

181 1054 MERRIEN NADEGE 1979 CHARDONNE 1h19:33.44 (21) F20 40:17.81

182 991 PACHE SANDRINE 1965 COLJ/LAUSANNE 1h19:47.12 (11) F50 40:31.49

183 1074 STRETTI MARY 1967 SAVIGNY 1h20:04.10 (48) M40 40:48.47

184 938 DI MEO DARIO 1973 CORSEAUX 1h20:14.31 (49) M40 40:58.68

185 817 GRAND AMÉLIE 1984 CORSIER-SUR-VEVEY 1h20:54.36 (22) F20 41:38.73

186 1019 PROCACCI FABIO 1962 VEVEY 1h20:59.41 (29) M50 41:43.78

187 915 PERRITAZ CHRISTELLE 1975 LAUSANNE 1h21:36.27 (12) F40 42:20.64

188 814 FARONATTO CECILA 1987 1870 1h21:46.38 (23) F20 42:30.75

189 858 DI CRISTOFARO STEPHANE 1981 1870 1h21:47.92 (57) M20 42:32.29

190 1040 SCHUSEIL Wendy 1964 VEVEY 1h22:42.68 (30) M50 43:27.05

191 987 GRISONI PROCACCI SYLVIE 1963 VEVEY 1h23:04.33 (12) F50 43:48.70

192 815 GALLETTO MARIKA 1983 VEVEY 1h24:40.79 (24) F20 45:25.16

193 811 DÉCASTEL LAURE 1989 LAUSANNE 1h25:05.34 (25) F20 45:49.71

194 927 BLIN EMMANUEL 1973 1802 1h25:23.69 (50) M40 46:08.06

195 921 TINAJERO-BLOCH ADRIANA 1974 ST-LÉGIER 1h25:35.72 (13) F40 46:20.09

196 946 FRIDEZ RAPHAEL 1974 LAUSANNE 1h30:19.99 (51) M40 51:04.36
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  Scratch   dames     11 Km  

1 1049 MAHRER Rudolf 1975 CORSEAUX 40:50.83 (1) F40

2 981 BABENKO OLENA 1960 ZAPOROZE 53:59.42 (1) F50 13:08.59

3 1048 MAHRER ASCA Severine 1977 CORSEAUX 54:40.51 (1) F20 13:49.68

4 1063 WUTHRICH PASCALE 1964 ECHALLENS 56:27.08 (2) F50 15:36.25

5 805 BUTTICAZ ISABELLE 1988 VEVEY 56:47.51 (2) F20 15:56.68

6 1057 CARNE GAELLE 1977 CHARDONNE 57:38.93 (3) F20 16:48.10

7 1065 MOSER CLOE 1995 SAINT LEGIER 57:48.60 16:57.77

8 835 RODGER KIRSTEEN 1982 VAUD 58:30.29 (4) F20 17:39.46

9 1064 HAIMAD Zaina 1970 ROMANEL-SUR-LAUSANNE 59:51.97 (2) F40 19:01.14

10 818 GRIMAITRE MARIE 1979 ATTALENS 1h01:57.38 (5) F20 21:06.55

11 1060 DERIVAZ Caroline 1983 AVEN 1h02:36.06 (6) F20 21:45.23

12 918 SAILLET SANDRINE 1970 YES WE CAN! 1h02:40.12 (3) F40 21:49.29

13 829 PERIS CYNTHI 1984 DULLY 1h03:23.52 (7) F20 22:32.69

14 917 PINEDA MARGARITA 1969 GENEVE 1h04:28.23 (4) F40 23:37.40

15 837 VOUILLOZ CÉCILE 1976 BLONAY 1h04:43.06 (8) F20 23:52.23

16 988 HENCHOZ CORINNE 1964 TRAÎNE-SAVATES 1h04:49.43 (3) F50 23:58.60

17 914 PERRIER SANDRINE 1974 DIZY 1h06:15.62 (5) F40 25:24.79

18 808 COPIN CLAIRE 1980 FITNESS MALLEY/LAUSANNE 1h07:06.48 (9) F20 26:15.65

19 985 FIROBEN YASMINA 1956 FOOTING CLUB DE VAULION 1h07:26.09 (4) F50 26:35.26

20 911 MANSIAT VALÉRIE 1966 1032 ROMANEL/LAUSANNE 1h07:32.74 (6) F40 26:41.91

21 1041 JANSSENS Isabelle 1971 MARSENS 1h08:33.11 (7) F40 27:42.28

22 908 FERCHICHI SYLVIE 1975 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 1h08:41.19 (8) F40 27:50.36

23 989 IMOBERSTEG ROSEMARIE 1960 1860 AIGLE 1h09:38.32 (5) F50 28:47.49

24 803 BERGER ALINE 1976 1808 LES MONTS DE CORSIER 1h09:41.34 (10) F20 28:50.51

25 813 DUBUIS JULIA 1980 ATTALENS 1h09:52.93 (11) F20 29:02.10

26 825 MÉCHAUSSIE CHLOÉ 1980 AMBILLY 1h10:27.04 (12) F20 29:36.21

27 827 MUELHAUSER ISALINE 1985 LAUSANNE 1h10:48.57 (13) F20 29:57.74

28 802 BAUME CHRISTEL 1976 ATTALENS 1h11:16.59 (14) F20 30:25.76

29 986 GOGNIAT MARIE CLAIRE 1954 2714 LES GENEVEZ JU 1h11:30.54 (6) F50 30:39.71

30 910 KLAIBER ANNETTE 1973 JONGNY 1h12:12.34 (9) F40 31:21.51

31 905 BEKKER JUDIT 1974 NOVILLE 1h12:34.76 (10) F40 31:43.93

32 831 PIGUET SOPHIE 1976 ST-LÉGIER 1h13:08.87 (15) F20 32:18.04

33 810 DE POTTER ANAELLE 1989 CHESEAUX 1h13:27.76 (16) F20 32:36.93

34 838 WELMELINGER NADIA 1990 1400 YVERDON 1h14:04.29 (17) F20 33:13.46

35 821 KARATI STÉPHANIE 1977 ATTALENS 1h14:35.61 (18) F20 33:44.78

36 1032 HUET FRANÇOISE 1946 1009 PULLY 1h14:55.93 (7) F50 34:05.10

37 828 PANCHAUD MELISSA 1990 CUGY 1h15:28.67 (19) F20 34:37.84

38 1037 UTARD Elodie 1977 BLONAY 1h16:05.47 (20) F20 35:14.64

39 913 NORMAND SANDRINE 1966 LAUSANNE 1h17:00.24 (11) F40 36:09.41

40 1073 BAPPAREL Mariette 1961 MONTANA 1h17:07.55 (8) F50 36:16.72

41 993 SCHARWATH BIRGITT 1963 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h17:55.89 (9) F50 37:05.06

42 984 FAST KELLEY 1964 LEYSIN 1h18:40.49 (10) F50 37:49.66

43 1054 MERRIEN NADEGE 1979 CHARDONNE 1h19:33.44 (21) F20 38:42.61

44 991 PACHE SANDRINE 1965 COLJ/LAUSANNE 1h19:47.12 (11) F50 38:56.29

45 817 GRAND AMÉLIE 1984 CORSIER-SUR-VEVEY 1h20:54.36 (22) F20 40:03.53

46 915 PERRITAZ CHRISTELLE 1975 LAUSANNE 1h21:36.27 (12) F40 40:45.44

47 814 FARONATTO CECILA 1987 1870 1h21:46.38 (23) F20 40:55.55

48 987 GRISONI PROCACCI SYLVIE 1963 VEVEY 1h23:04.33 (12) F50 42:13.50

49 815 GALLETTO MARIKA 1983 VEVEY 1h24:40.79 (24) F20 43:49.96
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50 811 DÉCASTEL LAURE 1989 LAUSANNE 1h25:05.34 (25) F20 44:14.51

51 921 TINAJERO-BLOCH ADRIANA 1974 ST-LÉGIER 1h25:35.72 (13) F40 44:44.89
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  Scratch  messieurs     11 Km  

1 875 HARTMANN NICOLAS 1985 CORSIER-SUR-VEVEY 39:15.63 (1) M20

2 1075 LATTION Emmanuel 1988 MARTIGNY 39:40.57 (2) M20 24.94

3 1068 VALATI Alan 1992 MORGES 42:15.47 (3) M20 2:59.84

4 1016 MONNEY CHRISTIAN 1965 1753 MATRAN 44:41.37 (1) M50 5:25.74

5 840 ALAKUS ZEK 1984 CARE - VEVEY 45:26.58 (4) M20 6:10.95

6 849 CASATI JULIEN 1982 VEVEY 46:29.97 (5) M20 7:14.34

7 901 THÉODOLOZ DANIEL 1976 ATTALENS 46:43.16 (6) M20 7:27.53

8 852 CHRISTINAT FLORIAN 1988 BLONAY 47:03.76 (7) M20 7:48.13

9 855 DA SILVA CORREIA LUIS MANUEL 1978 LAUSANNE 47:12.22 (8) M20 7:56.59

10 1017 PEREIRA FRANCISCO 1959 NYON 47:50.39 (2) M50 8:34.76

11 845 BOLAY PIERRE 1989 1132 LULLY 47:51.11 (9) M20 8:35.48

12 847 BÜHL KEVIN 1992 ARAN 47:53.80 (10) M20 8:38.17

13 1061 PASQUIER Patrick 1990 Vuisternens-dt-romont 47:58.63 (11) M20 8:43.00

14 864 DUPERTUIS RAPHAËL 1978 ICF-LAUSANNE 48:02.31 (12) M20 8:46.68

15 1069 CHEVALLEY Andreas 1984 CHEXBRES 48:55.05 (13) M20 9:39.42

16 1053 KELLER Chrisitan 1960 VEVEY 49:23.34 (3) M50 10:07.71

17 873 GILLIÉRON YANN 1981 DEZALEY RUNNING TEAM 49:29.98 (14) M20 10:14.35

18 1004 DESTRAZ DENIS 1959 PUIDOUX 49:49.81 (4) M50 10:34.18

19 945 FERREIRA CARLOS 1975 1196 GLAND 49:56.35 (1) M40 10:40.72

20 846 BUBENDORF RETO (1997) 1994 BLONAY 49:57.18 (15) M20 10:41.55

21 1022 ROLLINSON PHILIP 1962 PERROY 50:02.28 (5) M50 10:46.65

22 897 SCHMID THOMAS 1992 COSSONAY 50:16.46 (16) M20 11:00.83

23 1080 CAVIN Gilbert 1963 CHARDONNE 50:39.91 (6) M50 11:24.28

24 934 DA MOTA JORGE 1966 1800 VEVEY 51:06.61 (2) M40 11:50.98

25 1066 WENGER PIERRE-ALAIN 1967 VEVEY 51:32.54 (3) M40 12:16.91

26 900 TAVERNEY ALEXANDRE 1980 CORSEAUX 51:51.65 (17) M20 12:36.02

27 839 AL AZAWI MOHAMED 1988 1800 52:04.78 (18) M20 12:49.15

28 856 DAGUERRE GRÉGORY 1986 CARE VEVEY 52:08.57 (19) M20 12:52.94

29 1055 ETTER FLORIAN 1965 CHEXBRES 52:13.19 (7) M50 12:57.56

30 1070 SARTONI Raphael 1969 CHOEX 52:32.69 (4) M40 13:17.06

31 942 D'URBANO GIOVANNI 1970 VEVEY 52:34.61 (5) M40 13:18.98

32 865 DURRENMATT ARNAUD  (2000) 1994 CARE VEVEY 52:43.78 (20) M20 13:28.15

33 1081 MANCINI Domenico 1966 VEVEY 52:48.29 (6) M40 13:32.66

34 954 GRISONI ANTHONY 1968 VEVEY 52:53.95 (7) M40 13:38.32

35 1071 CORNEE Marius 1984 FRIBOURG 53:10.81 (21) M20 13:55.18

36 1009 FELLER RICHARD 1962 1009 PULLY 53:25.53 (8) M50 14:09.90

37 863 DUCRET YANN 1986 CHARDONNE 53:33.00 (22) M20 14:17.37

38 888 NEYROUD BASILE 1992 LE PRESSOIR 53:36.19 (23) M20 14:20.56

39 857 DESPOIS YVES 1976 ATTALENS 53:51.46 (24) M20 14:35.83

40 976 SANCHEZ CARLOS 1971 VEVEY 53:56.18 (8) M40 14:40.55

41 859 DORIA ALEXANDRE 1985 CORSIER 53:58.60 (25) M20 14:42.97

42 1062 TCHEAU Alain 1969 LAUSANNE 54:00.74 (9) M40 14:45.11

43 869 FINA CRISTIANO 1977 SULLENS 54:12.50 (26) M20 14:56.87

44 881 LE GLAUNEC JULIEN 1988 VEVEY 54:16.78 (27) M20 15:01.15

45 874 GRIMAITRE RAPHAEL 1978 ATTALENS 54:26.23 (28) M20 15:10.60

46 980 ZIMMERMANN VINCENT 1975 VEVEY 54:54.03 (10) M40 15:38.40

47 1077 BUTTY Roger 1963 ECUBLENS 55:08.25 (9) M50 15:52.62

48 948 GAVINI JEAN 1970 ATHLETIC COEUR DE FOND/PARIS 55:12.87 (11) M40 15:57.24

49 947 GARCEA LUCIAN 1970 VILLARS-SUR-GLANE 55:19.13 (12) M40 16:03.50
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50 895 SCHALLER NICOLAS 1980 VILLETTE 55:20.72 (29) M20 16:05.09

51 867 ETIENNE CLAUDE 1989 1802 55:26.05 (30) M20 16:10.42

52 1039 GRISONI Gérald 1958 CORSEAUX 55:29.73 (10) M50 16:14.10

53 1002 DELALOYE VINCENT 1964 BLONAY 55:51.32 (11) M50 16:35.69

54 883 MILLASSON STEVE 1980 BEX 56:02.80 (31) M20 16:47.17

55 1015 MAYR ALOÏS 1956 LES PACCOTS 56:08.95 (12) M50 16:53.32

56 972 NICOLET DAVID 1975 VEVEY 56:16.86 (13) M40 17:01.23

57 943 FAUCHÈRE LAURENT 1971 RIVAZ 56:23.56 (14) M40 17:07.93

58 962 LIBERATOSCIOLI SANDRO 1972 VEVEY 56:33.23 (15) M40 17:17.60

59 951 GOMES MÀRIO 1975 1400 YVERDON 56:34.28 (16) M40 17:18.65

60 1027 WELMELINGER PASCAL 1956 1400 YVERDON 56:43.83 (13) M50 17:28.20

61 966 MARTINEAU J - HERVÉ 1970 ST LÉGIER 56:49.71 (17) M40 17:34.08

62 884 MODERNO MARK 1988 CORSIER SUR VEVEY 56:53.34 (32) M20 17:37.71

63 949 GENOUD NICOLAS 1975 1618 CHÂTEL-ST-DENIS 56:55.04 (18) M40 17:39.41

64 939 DISERENS PATRICE 1969 CORSIER 56:59.32 (19) M40 17:43.69

65 957 KADOURI ALON 1967 BLONAY 57:08.11 (20) M40 17:52.48

66 1029 CALAME LOUIS 1952 LAUSANNE 57:42.78 (1) M60 18:27.15

67 844 BETHELL OWEN 1981 VEVEY 57:51.40 (33) M20 18:35.77

68 1020 RÄUBER FLORIAN 1965 RUNNING MONTREUX /CORSIER-SUR- 57:58.82 (14) M50 18:43.19

69 878 LARAN JULIEN 1977 BLONAY 58:11.12 (34) M20 18:55.49

70 973 NUNEZ MANUEL 1971 VEVEY 58:17.88 (21) M40 19:02.25

71 1024 ROTHEN DANIEL 1962 AIGLE 58:23.26 (15) M50 19:07.63

72 904 ZAPF VALENTIN 1982 CORSEAUX 59:02.10 (35) M20 19:46.47

73 1003 DEMONT MAX 1961 ECLAGNENS 59:12.31 (16) M50 19:56.68

74 903 VIAL NICOLAS 1988 JONGNY 59:21.43 (36) M20 20:05.80

75 974 PERRITAZ PATRICK 1974 VEVEY 59:37.14 (22) M40 20:21.51

76 1072 TERREN Hysse 1943 RANDOGNE 59:44.06 (2) M60 20:28.43

77 1079 SAVOY Charly 1960 TATROZ 59:58.73 (17) M50 20:43.10

78 879 LAYAZ GREGORY 1982 CORSIER 1h00:13.12 (37) M20 20:57.49

79 1051 GYGAX DAVID 1972 VEVEY 1h00:36.25 (23) M40 21:20.62

80 999 BUBENDORF THOMAS 1965 BLONAY 1h00:44.27 (18) M50 21:28.64

81 935 DE BUTTET CHRISTOPHE 1970 VAUDOISE JOGGING 1h00:56.57 (24) M40 21:40.94

82 862 DUBOUX JONAS 1977 JONGNY 1h01:04.37 (38) M20 21:48.74

83 871 GABRIEL ROMAIN 1991 CORSIER 1h01:07.67 (39) M20 21:52.04

84 1058 HAMBARTSUMIAN NORIK 1964 LA TOUR DE PEILZ 1h01:15.47 (19) M50 21:59.84

85 1028 BAGNOUD JEAN-VICTOR 1948 CHERMIGNON 1h01:25.63 (3) M60 22:10.00

86 1044 NIDEGGER Philippe 1972 MASSONGEX 1h01:45.85 (25) M40 22:30.22

87 977 SANTALLA OSCAR 1974 BLONAY 1h01:51.67 (26) M40 22:36.04

88 944 FÉLIX ANGELO 1973 ORON-LE-CHÂTEL 1h01:54.69 (27) M40 22:39.06

89 876 IBRAHIMOVIC DINO 1994 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 1h01:56.40 (40) M20 22:40.77

90 872 GADEAU AUGUSTIN  (2000) 1994 1032 ROMANEL/LAUSANNE 1h02:05.84 (41) M20 22:50.21

91 963 LOPEZ ANGEL 1968 1808 LES MONTS DE CORSIER 1h02:08.64 (28) M40 22:53.01

92 924 ARTIMO PANU 1969 VEVEY 1h02:26.39 (29) M40 23:10.76

93 959 LAURENS PHILIPPE 1968 YES WE CAN! 1h02:40.56 (30) M40 23:24.93

94 885 MONTEIRO NUNO 1977 CROSSFIT RIVIERA 1h02:56.00 (42) M20 23:40.37

95 937 DESGALIER SERGE 1971 CLARENS 1h02:56.49 (31) M40 23:40.86

96 893 ROUSE JAMIE-LEE 1993 1800 1h03:09.84 (43) M20 23:54.21

97 1050 VOLET FLORIAN 1976 CORSIER 1h03:21.65 (44) M20 24:06.02

98 1045 LE STRAI Claire 1976 SAINT-LÉGIER 1h03:34.39 (45) M20 24:18.76

99 1025 SIRISIN MICHEL 1961 ECHALLENS 1h03:40.88 (20) M50 24:25.25

100 1067 COLLAUD PASCAL 1967 TROISTORRENTS 1h03:44.39 (32) M40 24:28.76
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101 967 MESQUIDA EMILIEN 1974 CORSEAUX 1h04:12.57 (33) M40 24:56.94

102 1010 FLEURY PERRY 1959 COLJ/LAUSANNE 1h04:30.53 (21) M50 25:14.90

103 886 MÜLLER PHILIPP 1990 LAUSANNE 1h04:33.55 (46) M20 25:17.92

104 970 MUDRY JEAN MARIE 1969 CHARDONNE 1h05:01.73 (34) M40 25:46.10

105 997 BERNER CLAUDE 1963 SAINT-LÉGIER 1h05:29.26 (22) M50 26:13.63

106 887 NESHEV NIKOLAY 1978 LOS TICHACHOS 1h05:37.44 (47) M20 26:21.81

107 899 SEMERDZHIEV KAMEN 1980 LOS TICHACHOS 1h05:37.93 (48) M20 26:22.30

108 1076 MAGNUSON Chris 1974 LEYSIN 1h05:38.70 (35) M40 26:23.07

109 853 CHRISTINAT LORIS 1992 BLONAY 1h06:02.60 (49) M20 26:46.97

110 996 BENOIT PATRICK 1965 VEVEY 1h06:05.46 (23) M50 26:49.83

111 843 BERGER ROMAIN 1979 ROLLE 1h06:22.87 (50) M20 27:07.24

112 922 ANSERMOZ GILLES 1970 JONGNY 1h07:01.05 (36) M40 27:45.42

113 1036 FALCY Jean-Claude 1954 JONGNY 1h07:42.08 (4) M60 28:26.45

114 978 VERNEZ LAURENT 1973 ATTALENS 1h07:56.14 (37) M40 28:40.51

115 877 KIRCHHOFER PATRICK 1985 VILLENEUVE 1h07:57.68 (51) M20 28:42.05

116 1078 BUTTY Christian 1965 CHATILLENS 1h08:06.85 (24) M50 28:51.22

117 923 ARRAYET ROGER 1968 1617 1h08:23.39 (38) M40 29:07.76

118 956 GUEX VINCENT 1970 ST-LÉGIER 1h08:31.96 (39) M40 29:16.33

119 955 GUBSER ERIC 1970 CORSIER 1h08:41.74 (40) M40 29:26.11

120 1082 SRINIVASULU Devarapalli 1966 VEVEY 1h09:54.58 (41) M40 30:38.95

121 841 BAUMANN LOÏC 1980 CHERNEX 1h10:53.90 (52) M20 31:38.27

122 1035 POLASKI LESZEK 1947 WARSZAWA 1h10:56.76 (5) M60 31:41.13

123 1014 IBRAHIMOVIC MEVLUDIN 1963 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 1h10:58.24 (25) M50 31:42.61

124 898 SCHUCAN DAVID 1981 SAVIÈSE 1h11:04.89 (53) M20 31:49.26

125 896 SCHARWATH MICHAEL 1993 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h11:59.82 (54) M20 32:44.19

126 958 KLAIBER BERTRAND 1970 JONGNY 1h12:12.95 (42) M40 32:57.32

127 925 BEKKER ATTILA 1974 NOVILLE 1h12:15.80 (43) M40 33:00.17

128 854 CLARENA RIERA FRANCESC 1979 VEVEY 1h12:57.00 (55) M20 33:41.37

129 960 LEVY REGIS 1973 CLARENS 1h13:51.33 (44) M40 34:35.70

130 1030 DUQUE CASTRILLON WILLIAM 1954 1615 1h14:38.68 (6) M60 35:23.05

131 1046 DUPLA Arthur 1976 MONT PÈLERIN 1h15:43.06 (56) M20 36:27.43

132 1038 LAVERRIE Cédryc 1974 BLONAY 1h16:05.86 (45) M40 36:50.23

133 1011 GABRIELL CLAUDE 1965 CORSIER 1h16:27.78 (26) M50 37:12.15

134 1047 PETERSON JAMES 1942 CORSEAUX 1h17:06.45 (7) M60 37:50.82

135 1056 AEBERHARD Narhalie 1962 OLLON 1h17:13.15 (27) M50 37:57.52

136 969 MORITZ RICHARD 1969 1803 CHARDONNE 1h17:17.82 (46) M40 38:02.19

137 998 BOTELHO SERGIO 1962 VEVEY 1h18:39.06 (28) M50 39:23.43

138 1042 GATTLER Cédric 1975 JONGNY 1h19:02.57 (47) M40 39:46.94

139 1074 STRETTI MARY 1967 SAVIGNY 1h20:04.10 (48) M40 40:48.47

140 938 DI MEO DARIO 1973 CORSEAUX 1h20:14.31 (49) M40 40:58.68

141 1019 PROCACCI FABIO 1962 VEVEY 1h20:59.41 (29) M50 41:43.78

142 858 DI CRISTOFARO STEPHANE 1981 1870 1h21:47.92 (57) M20 42:32.29

143 1040 SCHUSEIL Wendy 1964 VEVEY 1h22:42.68 (30) M50 43:27.05

144 927 BLIN EMMANUEL 1973 1802 1h25:23.69 (50) M40 46:08.06

145 946 FRIDEZ RAPHAEL 1974 LAUSANNE 1h30:19.99 (51) M40 51:04.36


